HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3420

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 10

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 15, after "audited" insert a period and delete the rest of the

2	line.
3	Delete lines 16 and 17.
4	In line 18, delete "and shall select and oversee the auditors.".
5	In line 21, delete "audited" and insert "subject to regular review".
6	Delete lines 23 and 24 and insert:
7	"(c) The Secretary of State shall perform an audit that includes the performance of county ju
8	venile departments.".
9	After line 25, insert:
10	"(e) Notwithstanding ORS 297.040, the costs and expenses of audits conducted under this sub
11	section may not be charged to the county juvenile departments. The Secretary of State shall pay the
12	costs and expenses of audits conducted under this subsection from funds available to the Secretary
13	of State.".
14	On page 2, delete lines 9 through 33 and insert:
15	"SECTION 2. (1) The Secretary of State shall perform an audit that includes no fewer
16	than four counties each biennium during the 2007-2009 and 2009-2011 biennia.
17	"(2) No later than September 1, 2010, the Secretary of State shall submit to the Legisla
18	tive Assembly a report containing the results of the audits of county juvenile department
10	and including recommendations for the most officient collection of future audit data"

1

20